
MVC Valley Divisional XC Meet Fresh Soph Girls
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Oct. 15, 2020
Sunny 52°, WNW 16 MPH, 28% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Dubuque Senior 16 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 21:44.0 1:02.5
2 Iowa City West 61 5 9 13 16 18 24:46.1 6:21.7
3 Hempstead 62 10 11 12 14 15 17 19 24:00.3 1:54.0

Incomplete Teams: Cedar Rapids Kennedy

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Dubuque Senior
1 Clara Wagner, 9 21:14.0 6:50
2 Georgia Harms, 10 21:19.1 6:52
3 Josie Potts, 10 21:41.5 6:59
4 Lily Krapfl, 10 22:08.7 7:08
6 Ella Gunn, 10 22:16.5 7:10
7 Anna Haber, 10 22:17.6 7:10
8 Julia Kilgore, 10 22:48.2 7:20

Total Time = 1:48:39.8     Total Places = 16

2. Iowa City West
5 Cindy Wang, 9 22:13.8 7:09
9 Violet Clark, 9 23:04.4 7:26
13 Leslie Kimura, 9 24:38.1 7:56
16 Cora Abbas, 10 25:18.3 8:09
18 Aubrey Miller, 10 28:35.5 9:12

Total Time = 2:03:50.1     Total Places = 61

3. Hempstead
10 Lauren Gehl, 9 23:09.3 7:27
11 Audrey Hruska, 9 23:24.3 7:32
12 Lauren Henneberry, 9 23:45.3 7:39
14 Kourtney Berns, 9 24:39.3 7:56
15 Emily Davisdon, 10 25:03.3 8:04
17 Sydney Block, 10 26:30.2 8:32
19 Katherine Moore, 9 30:06.0 9:41

Total Time = 2:00:01.5     Total Places = 62

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Clara Wagner, 9 21:14.0 6:50 Dubuque Senior
2 2 Georgia Harms, 10 21:19.1 6:52 Dubuque Senior
3 3 Josie Potts, 10 21:41.5 6:59 Dubuque Senior
4 4 Lily Krapfl, 10 22:08.7 7:08 Dubuque Senior
5 5 Cindy Wang, 9 22:13.8 7:09 Iowa City West
6 6 Ella Gunn, 10 22:16.5 7:10 Dubuque Senior
7 7 Anna Haber, 10 22:17.6 7:10 Dubuque Senior
8 8 Julia Kilgore, 10 22:48.2 7:20 Dubuque Senior
9 9 Violet Clark, 9 23:04.4 7:26 Iowa City West
10 10 Lauren Gehl, 9 23:09.3 7:27 Hempstead
11 11 Audrey Hruska, 9 23:24.3 7:32 Hempstead
12 Ashlyn Blockhus, 10 23:33.3 7:35 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
13 12 Lauren Henneberry, 9 23:45.3 7:39 Hempstead
14 Eva Ford, 9 23:54.4 7:42 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
15 Ella Donovan, 9 23:54.5 7:42 Dubuque Senior
16 Lauren Nemmers, 9 24:20.8 7:50 Dubuque Senior
17 13 Leslie Kimura, 9 24:38.1 7:56 Iowa City West
18 14 Kourtney Berns, 9 24:39.3 7:56 Hempstead
19 London Montgomery, 924:48.3 7:59 Dubuque Senior
20 15 Emily Davisdon, 10 25:03.3 8:04 Hempstead
21 Carly Hefel, 10 25:04.1 8:04 Dubuque Senior
22 16 Cora Abbas, 10 25:18.3 8:09 Iowa City West
23 Grace Hallam, 9 25:33.2 8:13 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
24 Ava Poppen, 9 25:35.5 8:14 Dubuque Senior
25 17 Sydney Block, 10 26:30.2 8:32 Hempstead
26 Hannah Reel, 10 27:00.3 8:41 Dubuque Senior
27 Rosalynd Hoefflin, 9 27:52.3 8:58 Dubuque Senior
28 18 Aubrey Miller, 10 28:35.5 9:12 Iowa City West
29 19 Katherine Moore, 9 30:06.0 9:41 Hempstead
30 Rachel Richter, 9 30:08.5 9:42 Hempstead
31 Alli Cook, 9 30:45.3 9:54 Dubuque Senior
32 Laura Brito, 9 40:35.5 13:04 Hempstead


